e ror zonme vabance
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
S5

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIGNER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

PEIT&JN FOR ZONING VA.ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1 or _Jegal awper_..of the property situle in Baitimore
tm-ndumndnﬂhdhu-mipﬂnmnumzhdmmﬁmunnw

1, or weSLENW owner._of the property situate in Beltimore
County and whieh s described In the description i pla attached hereto and made a part hereot,

ereby petition for a Variance from Section.

10 feet from the
road upon which the pazk in which they are located fronts

in.g:&ﬁ.o;‘!h! ;uuéﬁr (’9}
of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to (h¢ Zoning Law of ‘Balimore County; for the

ighavingrsseore (16" HavW and’ AN mber of trallers have been i

np-ntlw- for_approximately nineteen yoars. The < nr &n‘al owners of the
trailer Charles E. Bush and Anna E. o ife; secured saria
for the operation of the traller pnlk with ex! ]‘ of‘mb.sllr_imm'a i)
1974, the

5t

hereby petition for a Variance from Section_ .. 414.3 to permit vach trailer within the trailer

to per ark o face.
or abut on a driveway of fourteen (14) feet in width instead

of the required thirty (30) feet

amhuumh-ﬂnm“mm.ummqu'u Baitimore County; for the
(Indicate bardship or practical

reasons;
The subject trailer park and existing number of trailers have been in
ion for spproximately nineteen years. The original owners of the
er park Charles E. Bush and Anna h, secured variances
or_the operation of tha trallor park with existing mmber of trailer
ln June 31, 1956, fron the Baard of Zoning Appeals o. Baltimora County.
on purchase of the trailer park by the Petitioner in October, 1974, the
Baltimore County Office of Pisaning and Zoning did not wara the exilti.ng
owner of any violation of zoning ordnances after specific inquiry by
the Petitioner prior to purchase. (See Planning and loning file letter to
Robert C, Spradlin dated October 31, 1974.) To diallow the nl
operation as it has existed for the past twenty years to the pr
titioner wouid reprosent areat hardship to the Petitioner b hae nade
diligent inquiry regarding the existing zoning in effort to conform
to the requirements of the 1

owne:

the Petitioner prior to purchase.

Robert C. Spradlin dated October 31, 1974170 dlsaliow

o ol oat hardsh titioner who has made
L prasent great hardship to the Pe

g:ﬁ;:ﬂ.‘inm D eding the oxisting zoning in eifort to conform

to the rsqulmnanu of the law.

Property is to be posied a as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.

Vo e, agree fo pay upcm o abore Variancs sévertisng. postig, etc., upon llng of hle
petition, and further agree o and are 1o bo bound by the woning requiations and restrctions of 7
Balimare County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballivore Cousty. 5

a3 prescribed by Zoning Regu'stions. 7
elc, upnl'lllﬂn:‘: o

GLENWOOD _ CORPORATI
-----A-Harytand -Co! i

563 Manor Road

Address. 563 Manor Road
Addred

roa Pasks e
By: ﬁ‘:&u& T o~
2egiiaft Pt
wr
=
= >
=

CORDERED By The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimorc County, (his..

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ZR0RDERED By The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this..

OROeR ReualvaD FIA FILING

19%__, that the subject matter
mnh.d by the Zoning Law of Baltimare
out Baltimare County, ihal property be pasted,

of this petition be advertised, as
198 Mmm}m mistter of this petition be advertised, as

Coly Dliee Dol In- Towsen, Buimens
i the af Batiimore Counly, in iwo newspapers af general circulation througl- Commisslaner of Balimore County In Reom 106,

mﬂl""“"‘"" County, ea propet e postd,and tha e gusli el b b efre s i co the. 21at day of....luly. 1976._, 5t 10130qrctock
B O imere, County in Room 100, County Offce Bulding In Towson, Ballimore unty, an 6 108

197 6., 3110130 0'elock
A

County, an the.
Y P

)

depariment of heotn
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

d
T

{ALD 4. ROOP. M.O.
GEPUTYSTATE AN COUNTY HERLTH OFFICER
July 27, 1976

Me. S, Eric TiNenna, toning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Buildin

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

oament s

on Item 4208, Zoning Advisory Committee
Heeting, Anrlj 20,

976, are as follows

Property

Owner: Glemwood Corporation
Locatgon:

NW/S Washington Blvd. 600' SW Mayfield

Terrace

Zoning: BR-C5 & D.R. 5.5

Zontng: Yacianes bl Caratt ¥ TaE dead oF
1000 gq.c2. fo Ltew of the required
3000 aq.ft. far eash tradlers. Vard
ance 18 pernir Ariveuar iathe of
16 {n 1iew of the required 30'.
Variance to be located 10' rom the .
road upon which the park fronts in
leu of the required 100" and 5°
setbacks from all other boundaries
in lieu of the required 25'. Vars
fanee to permi: 6' betveen mome

tleu of the required &

Existing
Propoaed

strice:

Although public ser

lable, a sevage overflow
pipe uay observed aent the Gas & Electrdc Building. The park
is crowded and the utility building is dirty as well as trash
and debris arouni It. Censiderable dumping has taken place off
the western side of the park and some onto State property. To
accept the conin: variance requests vauls only Increase the po-

tential for problens.
Very truly yuurs,

A Devitn, Dir
UREAD 0F £V IRONNENTAL SRRVICES

THD:HER: ot

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1. or we,
County and
Rarsby petition for & Variance from Section. .oee. ...
a1,

rerm8N For zonme valance
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

LEWO0D! _legal awner.._of the propesty situate in Raltimere
hich fs described In the detz.iption and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol,

S to permit 6 feet batween soms trailers inscead of the

required twenty five feet

the

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimure County; for the

4’;‘.‘3".‘&5"“"‘ u“‘i’ﬂ‘:. ek
llu

operation as it has existed for
petitioner would represent great hardsl.ip to the Petitioner who hac made
diligent inquiry regarding the existing zonang in effort to confo:

ex ' Mumber of trailers have been in
alv nineteen ynlrl. ThA original owncru of ti

Ann, . hiz wife, secured variances
S lof the trailer park with exllu.nn number of trailers

tne’past twenty yeara to the present

requirements of the L

Proparty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulaticns. i
L o we, sree {0 pay expenses o sbure Varince advetsin. Fosilag. e upon slng of o
petition, and further wt!lnlndrmlnhnw by the regalations and restrictions of -

roning
0 the Zoning Law Sor Baltimore. Courty.

GLEN WOOD CORPORATION

A-Maryland. Cozporatinn.
363 Manor Road,
5 3. Park,

COIVED FOR FILL

ofJupe..
requred

S

urungas

kg or
ECRANG

T o1
PG

STATE BOADS couussIo

RUKEAD OF
FIRE PREVENTION

HEALTH DEPARTUENT
PROJECT PLANNING
BULDING DEFARTVENT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
ZONING ABINISTRATION

pusTRAL
PENELOPVENT

=
WADERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Daltimore County, this_ fth_

out Eaitimore County, tha
Conmissionar of Rl

Couy on the..... 2108, .

[ JOSEPH TOUEY, 1sQ.
Petili s Attol
Felipners Atariey
yland 21061

198 . that the mmm matter of this advertised,
Faitimore County, in two newspapers of gl drcuaion trrusgh
miperty ed, and that the public hearing be had beforc the Zoning
limcre Caats in Room. 100, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

2105 9%0ck

ety ol 197 G

June 30, 1976

T. Joseph Touhey, Esg.
91 Aguahart Road
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

RE: Variance Petition
Item 20!
Glenwood Corporation - Petitioner g

Dear Mr. Touhey: .

The Zoning Plans Advisery Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petiticn and has made an on site
field inspection ¢f the property. The following G
comments are a result of this review and inspection. s

These comments are not intended to indicate i

as to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northwest side of Washington Blvd., 600 feet southwest
of Mayfield Terrace, and is currently improved with
2 crallor pack oporation, The petitiones is

stin
setback and area mndh:inn- s dotarmined by Zoming
Violation Case No. 76=1

The site Flan must be revised to indicate the
comments of the Pzojest & Development Planning i
division, Department of Traffic Engineering, and the
Bureau of Engineering. The plan must further be
revised to indicate the uses of all buildings on

the -m The western end of the prapeny whiclh T
abut Railroad is
-ubjuct to a steep slope condition, with trailers e

18

0 FOR FIL

r

URDLR RECT

PETIT8N FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM ARER AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONDG COMMISSIONER OF RALFTMORE, COUNTY:

RYO! _legal owner. _of the property situate in Baitimore
b s described in the ducription 20 plat attached hiereto ard made a pari hereof.

101
Covaty and r

‘hereby petition tor a Variance from Section.
414.2 1o permit a lot avea for esch trailer of (1000 square fect

of the Zuri.g Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zonig Law of Raltimors County: for the
following tessons; (indicale hardship or prastical difficulty)
The subject trailer park and existing number of trailers have been in
operation for approximately nineteen yaars. The original owners of the
trailer park Charles E. Bush and Anna E. Dush, Lis “ife, sacured variauces
for the operation of the trailer park with existing number of traiicrs

on June z1, 1956, -com the of %oning Appeals of Baltizore County.
On_purchace of th trailer park by the Petitioner in Octobery 1974, the
Baltimere County Office of Planning and Ioning did not warn the existing
owner of any violation of zoning ordnances after specific inquiry
the Potitioner prior to purchasc.(Sve Pianning and Zoming Fileletter to
Robert €. Spradlin dated Octobsr 3', 1574.1To disallaw the existing
operation as it has existed for the pcst twenty years to the present
petitiorer would represent great hardship to thv Peticioner who has made
diligent inquiry regarding the existing 2oning in efiort to confnrm
to tis equireacnts of the law.

Property is to be posted and advertised a5 prescribed by Zowing Regulations.

L or . agree to pay exponcos of e Varanco dverting, posting. e, upun fling of this
petition, and further agrse to and are fo be bourd Ly the zoning regulations and mstrictions of

Cuunty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baitimors County

"TBLENWO0D CORPORAT 0
A Haryland Corperation

Legs

Aadress. 562 Mancr Road

Attorney
€ g1 aguanare hoed
- .Gl

A urnie. Macryaind 21061

@
ORDERED Ry ine Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore Couniy. this . 5% .

of._Jtme 1976 tnat the subject matter of this petiion be adve, aed, as
required by the Baltimors County, i two newspapers of genernl cireulation throngh
out Baltimare Cownty, lhal pruperty be posted, aad that Uhe public bearieg be had before the Zoning
Comuaissioner of Baltimore Coun'y in Room 108, Couuty Office Building in Towson, Baltmore

210t July 197 64 1730
County, on the.__ day ot eeen ey 97 & 2010 0k
G A
7

< 7

.

s e L L 2
Zoning Cominissioner ot Baltimore Counly.

fovers

T. Joscph Touhoy, Eeq.

Re: Ttem

Sane' S0; 197

Page 2

placed in some cascs near or extending over the severe
sk

Thiu petiticn is accepte¢ for filing on the date
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
_hearing data and time; which will bo held not'less than
, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very trely yours,

FPRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairmar, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee
FTH:ID

Enclosure

ccs Frank S.

1277 Neighbors Avenuc
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

ferientv s (btimet



ol public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Hay 26, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric Dihenna
Zoning Commiesioner

County Gffics Building

Taumon, Marylad 21204

item 1208 (1975197
ownar:

R/ 'uhlllqhorl Blwd., 600‘ !N luyﬂuld Terr.

Existing Zoning: BReCS and DR 5.

Proposed Zoning: Varisnce to pl!-.u: a lot area of 1000
£q. ft. In lleu of the required 3000 sq. ft. for oach
Exiilor. Variance to pora:: drivewsy wldthe of 14°

in liou of the requirad 30'. Variance to be located
10' from the road upon which the }Sl!l fronts in lieu
of the required 100* and 5' retbacks from all other
boundacies in lieu of the riguired 25'. variance to
pormit G' botween soms trailers in licu of the roquired
25°.

Acres; 1.40 District: idth

Dear Mr. DiNonna:

The following commanta aro furnished in regard to tha plat subnitted to this
oftice or roviou by the Zoning Mvisory Comittes in commection with tho -unjae: item,

Generaly

submitted plan must bo revicwed and revised to more accurately depict the
outlines of this property which is indicated as comprising 7 propevty lines not 6
of difforent dimoneions in the Cost and Computations Division of the Office of
Pinanco; the rolationship of onsito isprovementas mobile homes, "mobilc sign* business
area, location of onsite ater and sever Lines, such public facilitios in Mashingcon
tions of the Pet thereta: tha
b i old Terrace 420°, more or less, not 600, the Railrcad
right-of-way and adjacent propertics, and indicatc the drainage course or ditch
ong the rear or northwestarly portion of thia sits at the Aailroad.

A mumber of the mobila homes are tenuously supported and in a precarious
eituation.
mighwayss
Washington Boulevard (U.5. Alternate Routs 1) is a State Read; therafora, all
omants, intorsnctions, sntrances and drainago roquiresenta ae they affact the
road cosa under the Jurisdiction of the Me.yland State Wighway Mdniniotration. Ay
utility construction within the State Road rLl:M:-nf-wly will be subject
standards, specifications and approval of thu Stat - addition to those Fae paitimore
county.

TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204
(200 82672

Paul H. Reincke
Chige

| 0ffies of Flaming and Zoning
Bal

Rer Propurty Owner: Olenvood Corporation

locotion:  WW/S Washinzton Blvd. 60C' SW Mayfield Tarr.
] Zaning Agenda April 22, 1976

Ttem Bo. 208
Gentlenen:
Purquant 4o your Tequost, the Tef ool e

. Piro hydzanta {7 the Tefersuoed peopery are are re.uired and shall be
o lnolhdni.nh'nnl 300 feat along an Toad in
assordance vi ltiotEe Gty Blandsrds ia pblished by the
n-nn—u-:munvoa-
2. A oecand means of vohlole mcoess fu required for the site.
3, The vehicle dead-ond condition shovn at
EXCEEDS the maximua alloved by the Fire

.+ Tho sita shall be made to comply with a1l applicable yexte of the
¢ }“;?nmm Code prior o oocupancy or begimming of operations.

() 5 The mildings and struotures exlotisg ox sropored on the site shell
comply with all applicable roquirenentn oF the Haticoal Tive
tec*lon Apscoiation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, l.m
Biition prior t6 coCUPAROY.
&, Site plans axe approved as dravn.

Fire Prevent.n Burcau has no comments, at this time.

vi’J \L\( mgﬁ””’%

Deputy Cajel
tion Buresu

!p.ﬁ!-l nu-p-oq Dvistou
J

«Ttem #208 {1975-1976)
Proparty owmor: Glemwcod Corp.
2

Page
Nay 26, 1976

Highways; (Cont'd}

The existing entrancs, stons dri and turnaround area are & te.
The entrance .lmum is w\ﬁnt tn "w lwll of tha Department of Traffic
vith Baltimora County Standards.

STEPHEN €. COLLINS.
OIRECTOR

Sedimunt control

Dovelopmant of this property through stripuiig, gradlng and stablliration could
result in a sediment pollution problen, damaging private amd public holdings down-
stroas of the propeity. A graling pammit is, therafors, necessary for sll grasing,
including the ntzipplng of top soil.

ice
“owson, Maryland 21204

Stora prains,

Provisions for accomsedating store water or drainage have net been indicatec
on the submitted plan.

1tem 200 - ZAC - April 20, 1576
lenvood

Ovmer: Corporatis
Location: /S Mashington Bivd. €00 6W Karfield Tersace
2ilsting Zoning: BK-CH & D.R. 5.5

Proposed zoning:  Variance to perwit a lot ares of 10CO sq. ft. in Meu
f the roquired 3000 sg. £y, for each traller.

Open utroam drainage “equires a drainage Tescrvation or sasement of sufficient
(idth to cover the flood plain of a 100-yoar design stomm. flowever, a minimum width
Of 50 feat 13 requis

The Potitioner must provide neceasary drainage faci:ities (Femporary of permanent)
to prevont crenting any miisances cr damages to adjacent properties, especially by
£aacericinciabion af st vabers- Correction of any problen which may Tesult,

grading or improper irstall~tlion of drainage facilitiss, wuld be
e font Fesponaibilily of the Petiticears

Water and sanitary Sever:

A public 6-inch water main and an 8-inch sanitary sewer oxist in Washington
Soulavard to which the reslddicn s cojnoctad, (bea Draeibge MY-0057 et 471-01%6)
Pils 3; and #29-0202 and $17-0333, Pile 1, respectivily) The revised plan
indicato the "sewige pit', pump, etc., vhich wam, or is, discharging or wunmm-g
sowage onto the Marykand State Righwy Malnlecration proporty,
condition of the northwest porcion of tiis and jacent rites, inciuding
Tha deainage course 15 vary dnsaritary, The ilth, Lrath and debeln mist ba ressved
and further doposits prevented,

poly
e s oot s e Tequires 79

Aeress 1
bistzict:

40
13th

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

The ccquested uuuau 5 the lot are

ratbacks ard distances between
trailers s not expectod to cause any major traffic problems. srances

The requesied variance to pamit a Srtvevey 15 faut vide chn be expected
o cause traffic p.oblenc. The driveway should be a minimum of 24 feet wide and
hive lazge £adil at the intursection of Mashington Blvd.

Very tzuly vouy

;% ku [ 7/[»-«-—@»-

N

)w:l.

N, DIVER, P.
Chief, Bureau of Engincering

ichaeV €. Flanigan
Teaftic nglnnr Inne.h

ce; wWalter Gross
Thomas Devlin
Dorwin Grise

€=M Key She
24 PN

b Topa
106 ‘rar Map

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTINTORE COUNTY

TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204

o

county
‘office of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
0114343217

WILLIAM . FROMM

DMECTOR Moy 11, 1976

Bavs Aprit 22, 1976

M, §, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comi
Zoning Advisor; Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Buildina
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Upe: S, M6l Bllone
Zoning Commission
Baltipore County Df”se Building
Towson, Maryland 212

Dear Mr. DiNenno: -
Z.A.C. Mocting of: April 0, 1378 B

Comments on Irem #208, Zoni g Advisr y Committee Meetig, Agril 20, 1976, cre as follows:
. Ro: Item 208
Property Owner: Glenwood Comporation B ;
" Toperty tmer Glemwood Corporstion
Locatan: NW/'S Washington Blvd 600° SW Mayfield Terrace f NN/S Wahington Blvd. 600° +
Eereg Zoving: B0 °C.5. apa 0 .58 ER s Ry B T
Vo

i e to permit a lot area of 1000 sq. f1. in lieu of the required Proposca Zoning: Variancs to permit a lot i Of 1,000 =q. ft. in
3 m.q n lﬂran:h m.lu. Voriance to permit dhv‘\uﬂy widths of 14" in liev of the lieu of the required 3,000 sq. fr. for cach trailer,
required 30" Variance 1o be tacated 10+ from the roe wnon which ,h,wt prasy Yuriance to porait drirexay idths of 180 in Hiew of .
in liew of e required 100" and 5 sebacks fro all ather bounder'es of the S e 20 e 1o e docstel 10 Bee i e
J rie 9 i ] 3868 1 s n lieu of = -
wired 25'. Variance to permit &' bstween some trilers in lieu of the nqufnd 2. quived 100" and £ ,Lh“k, oot o
c - in lieu of the required 25'. Variance to permit 6' be- g
District; 13th, - tween some trailers in iieu of the required 257. i
1 - ol
This office hos reviewed the subject patition ond offers the Following comments. Thess comments 2
are not inten ed to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are o assure that s bistrict 13th !
all are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans thot may havs o ¥a. Acre: 140 ]

bearing on this peition.

The driveway should be o minimum. of twenly-five (25) feet ot Washington Boulevard
and o3 wide as possible thrrugh the remainder of the sire..

Dear Mr, DiNerna: -

Very truly yours, No bearing on seudent population.

Joh Lt e 4 i
gkl ‘% E
Jobin L. Wimblay ot
Plonning Speciolist il Very truly yours,
Project and Development Plonning / -
o o lest [l
B WNP/ml W. Nick Fetrovich.,

Ficld Representative.

Marptend Department of Sansportation

s

nar Aamn

May &, 1976
Mr, S. Eric DiNenma Re: Z.A.C. Mceting, Anril 20, 1976
Zoning Gomwdssianer ITEM: 208
County Offlce Fldg. Property (Mner Glewwoud Corp.
Towsen, Md. 2L tozarion: NW/S Washinyton BI" )

{Route 1) 600" SW Mayfield Ters
Existing Zoming: UR-CS & D.h. 5.5
Proposed Zaning: Variance ko pemit
a lot area of §009 sq. fr. In lieu
of the required 3000 sq. fr. for
each ‘:rn!?nr. variance to permii
driveway width, of 14' in lfea of

e required 50°, Variance to be

the park frents
quized 190° aad echacks rom a1l
other boundsries ir Ilew of the re:
quired 25'. Variance 1o perair &'
betwzen sore trailers In liew of
the required 25'.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e existing ontremce into the subject s!te is of insufficient
widzh, Tt is lPDmximﬁLch 16' in width, The minimum standard
width for a comuercial entrance is 25", Tt !s the developer
Tepensibility to widen the entrance, The construction mist be
done under permit from the State Highway Administrarion. The plan
mist be revised prio. to the hearing.

Very truly yours,

Charles les, Chi
Bureau of :ng_‘lmz-‘ring Acces, Permits

Ao
CL:JEM:erd B b B Mol

+ Banmae saniane 300

FRANK S. LEE
Registered Lt Surceyor

1277 NUGHEIRS AVE,

ALTIMORE, MO. 21237

Doccater 17, 975

Glemeaod Trailor Park
Ho. 4714 Waohington Blvd.
15th Batrict Maltiroro County, Yac,lasd

Poglnidng for tio sany on the northwest side of Woshington Slvd. at the
Aistence of 600 fost Eova or loss noasured alo:g tho morthuest atde of “ashinmglon
Alvde fron ite couthwost oids of Fayfield Avorus 4 end thence run-iag and dinding on
the rortiwast side of Tashiagton Klvd. South 47 dogreos 00 niratea Fuat 112 Foot,
thence luaviug fsshinglon Mvds for lincs of divisfon . ¥ follsuas= Yortn 43 desreos
30 ainutes West 190 feot ~ore or les, South 47 dogroes 00 rizates Wost 71 feok mere
o7 less, Noxth 43 degrove 30 micutos 145 Joct wora or leas, sorthorly 138 fost nore
or 1033, North 47 degreca 00 ninutes “ast 104 fect 1oTe or 1e35 ard South 43 dugrens
30 nimutes East 440 foot more or lesa to the pluca of bagivsdng

Coataining 1,40 aerea of luad more o lease




BALTIMORE. COUNTY OPFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building ;

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has besen ived und
this___ jgeaiay of presiny 1978, e accepted for filing

Zoning Commimsioner

Glasusad
Petitioner's Attorney %, Jeseph FoubeY  Reviewed
1 Fremk 8. Les 4 -anklin T i
= i Chairman, Zoning Plans
3 Advisory Committee

i3] o7

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
NW/2 of Washington Boulevard, 600

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

SW of Mayficld Avenue - 13th Election ¢
b District
Gleawood Corporation - Petitioner B COMMISSIONER
NO 77-25-A (ltem No. 208)
: oF

:  BALTIMORE COUNKY

This matter comes beforc the Deputy Zoniug Lummissioner as a result of
a Petition far Variances for a traier park opera‘ion to permit cach trailer

within the trailer park to face or abul on a driveway of 14 fret in width instead

of the required 30 feet; some iriilers 10 be located 10 feet from the road upon
which the trailer park (ronts instead of the requirea 100 feeti five foot sctbacks
fram all other boundary lines instead of the required 75 feet; a lotarea for
4 each trailer of 1.000 square fcct instead of the required 3,000 square fecl;
and to permit six fect between some trailers instead of the required 25 feet.
Let it be known that the People's Counsel filed an appearance, bt was not

prosent at the hearing.

ject of two prior zoning hearings.

The property in question has been the
In February 1956, Charles and Aana Bush, then owners and <perators of the
trailer park. petitioncd for a Variance to permit a trailer park va the property,
which was desc ribed as having onc and one-hall acres of land, more or lcss,

o less than five acres. The then Deputy

in order to permit a trailer pas

ner dealed the Petiticn, Case NO. 3764=V, and the Board of

| Zoving Commi
Appeals subsequently reversed his decision:
In November 1975, an alleged zoning vialation hearing took place. Case

W 34

The subject hearing was the outcome of that action.

- Testimony prescated on Eehalf of the Butitioner indicated that Robert C.
>
)

76-108-V, and Mr. Spradlin was found in violation of setback reauirements.

Spradlin purchased the subject property in October 1974, from Anaa E. Bush, |

who had established the trailer park, containing twelve trailers. A permit to

| opeérate a camp or motel, applied for by Mr. Spradlia on Octeber 14, 1974,

batmore county
ofice
"m‘n BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
1) dma o8t
v i P INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
5. ERC OENNA 63 g

mber 7, 197
September 7, 1976 Date... d93Y. 262 1976,

T0....%eeing (e, Commodard) ... ...

T. Joscph Touhey, Esquire
91 Aquahart Road
Glen Burale, Maryland 21061

I am forwarding to your attention n copy of  letter from the Department of Public
NW/S of Washington Baulevard, 600" Safety and Gorrectional Services Fire Pravention Gomaission.
:“Wnlzayﬂelll Avenue - 13th Election Under this regulation, mobils hoees shall not be lccated closer than 15 feet
Glenwood Corporation - Petitioner T gy o8z mabile boms.
NO. 73-25oA earn No. 208) Site plasn should be revised to reflect proper apacing to be In complisace
vith KFPA S01-A, 197k Edition with exception of Pazagraph 10.1.3 vhich shall
read s (mme attached sheet).

. RE: Petition for Variances
hi

Dear Mr. Touhey:

1have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter In
mccordance with the attached.

Fire Pravontion Buresy
Baltigore County Pire Dipartsen

GIM/mc
Attachments

ces Mr. GeorgdLaurent
Executive Director
Baltimore Neighborhoods, Inc.
32 W. 25th Street .
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Mrs. Lila Disney
302 Mardo Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

purehaser, had an implicd roaponsibility to ascertain the ext:at of his acquired

|
| dewcribed the property as containing 3.8 acres. Mr. Spradiin testified that it :

| was his opinion that such was indeed the size of the property. A '975 liccnsc | || property.
1 application did not note the sizc of the park, and an application made in 1976, ‘[ | A letter,dated October 14, 1974, from the Chict, Zaning Enforcemen: Di

I ] ormient Dil-
| gave itas 1.4 acres. vision, clearly indicated that the Petitioner was supplied with a copy of the

Gounsel for the Petitioner stated that the responsibility of meting the #oning regulations pertaining to trailer parke. Furthormerc, in the apinion

various scthack requirements wonld be "runinous' to Mr. Spradlin and that | of the Leputy Zening Cummissioner, the granting of atl of the subject Variancas

Baltimore County has permitied its continuance for approximately nincteen as proposed by the Petitioner, would tend 1o avercrowd the ianc. cause undue

|
| concentration of population,and wovid not b in acco-dance with the spiri

and

He further asserted that the Baltimore Gounty Office of Pianni .¢ and “

| intent of e zoning regulations,

| Zoning did not warn the existing owner of any violation of zoning ordinances «e the numaer and placement of units on

| atter apecific inqui-y by the Petitioner prior to purchass. He referenced a the Lot is inconslstert witl ite size.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputs Zoning Commissioncr of alii-
;‘ more County, *hi- _ 27W. day of _S&®F 1976, that the Variances

| for a trailer park operation to permit some trailers to be located 10 feet from

to Mr. Spradlia (rom Mr. John J. Dillon, Ir..

| letecr, dated October 31, 197

then Chief, Zaning Enforcement Division, whersin Mr. Dillon advised Mr.

Spradlin that it would be permissable 10 relocate the trailers, but that he

|

could not exceed the twelve trailers then in the park, Mr. Dillon therein sirtcs || the rond upon which the trailer park fronts instead of th. -cquired 100 feet; |
i g

that he had enclosed a copy of the zoning regulations perlaining to trailer park: | five foot actbacks from all other boundary lines inscead of the required 75 fect
it

st Crrtherquantioass || @ lotarea fuy each trailer of 2,000 squars feet instead of the required 3,000 |
‘ .

| icliontaia leslitying onliod KOS tis BrerCIIRIIRE L Ibs Fropbres square feuts and 15 feot between soine (rallers instead of the required 25 fect, |

should be and the same arc b-reby GRAKTED, from and af.cr the date of thin

the narrow access road, and inadequate driveways as a threat 10 the health,

safety, and general welfa e of the neighborhood. || Order. sioject to the approval of a revised site plan by the State Highway Ad-

ed on all the | | miniscration. the Department of Public Warks, the tealth Dopartment, the

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail, but b
evidence presented at the learing, in the judgement of the Deputy Zoning Com= Fire Department. ane the Officc of Planaing and Zoring.

| It ia further ORDERED that the Variances to permit each trailer within

9|
the facility 10 face or abut on a driveway of 14 f-et in width instead of the re- |

‘\! missioner, the afaremeationed Variances should be granted only ia part. The

lacemen: of twelve trailers upan the property was «t Ao time authorized by !

S

¥ Quired 30 feet;
N
:

the roning office. The zoning hearing, Case N@. 3764-V, was a Petition for 1ot arcx for cach trailcr of 1,000 square feet instead of 1h+

. Variance lo permi’ a trailer park on a lot lesa than five acres of land and atead of the

Q\:l‘ requircd 3,000 aquare feeti and 6 fcet beaween some trailers i

required 25 (ect should be and are hercby DENIED,

The

| contained no referance to the number of trailers then on the premis:

=)
Petitioner's assertion that he believed at time of purchase that the tract of “_" |
land to have been larger than it actually is, doee not relieve him of the burdea) & i
incurred relative to compliance with zoning regulations. In fact, he, a8 = 5
|

L VTATE OF MARYLANG

TEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

FIRE PREVE! TION COMMISSION
STATE OFFICE BULOING

. e BIREY Comiinstonnte

wanaien o P

April 30, 1976

Wr. Paul W, Refncks, Chief
BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Towson, Maryland, 21204

Daar Hr. Reirckes

; the Fire ion hus
PR 501A, 1970 Zdition, With the
& adopted M Solk, " euception of Paragraph 10,

acenssary buildi
structure shall not be closer than J fest from ::7 et e
mobila home er mobila home aecessory building or structure.t

This change i
 on et eanse i I affect, having upesced in the maryland Rugister

- Very truly yours,

g .

KNP zow KENKETH M, PRINKEY
Chairman

L ®

[t is further ORDERED that compliance with the Violation Order. Casc

76108+, dated March 9,

+ Pasicd by the Zaning Commisstoner.

must e oktained within 90 days from the date of

sioner of
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Y 4 vamun
R Varamse o

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER el
NW/S of Washington Blvd. 600 feet - R 'l'f 7
SW of Mayfleld Ave., 13 District ¢ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY s~  CERTIFICATE OT PUBLICATION
‘GLENWQQD CORPORATION, Petitionen ;  Case No, 77-25-A ; : - 7| R [ In% 1} - 3 T

0z 175
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, tht the sanexed advertisemcat was

NEWSPARERS

[ERETES

s

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 30, 19

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

published tn THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly mewspaper printed

Mr. Commissioner: 0 published 1a Towson, Baltimore Counly, Nd., SeciGmh

THIS IS TO CERTIEY. that the anncxed advertisement of
Petition for a Variance-- Grenvesd Cors.
was insérted in the following:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

atx _ona tins. - srestmremehy Lefore the...... 218 ... PO by

Chorter, | hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify 10.76., the M publication Posted for

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now of hersafter designeted thereforr, i X e appearing on the_ 1 : & s L B e
- i O Towson Times i - -
and of tha passage of any preliminary cr final Ord in connection thercwith. B cuoille T H A Timel L OB g e
O Essex Times O Community Times i 3 R o e
p ‘ 5 O Suburban Times Ea." O Suburban Times West T Loxation ot Sl 1 ST A TH_ B smcica
Elrid . L ! b -
Charles £, Kowntz, Jr. John W. Hossian, 111 weekly newspapers published in Baltimare, County, Maryland,
Deputy Pecple’s Counsel People’s Counsel once a week for__ome __successive wecks before the

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

215t day of —duly 19 76, that say. the sanie

was inserted in the issacs of June 324 1976.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of July, 1976, o copy o the foregoing

Order was mailed to T. Joseph Tovhey, Esquire, 91 Aquahart Rood, Gler Burnie, Maryland STROMAERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.

"
;
ir H

21061, Attorney for Petitioners.

i
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John W, Hessian, 111

?

ik
o LF
|
4
ﬂ.'ﬁ iai

North & degress B minvics salra i
. fet o7 loss. Bouth @7 v
:—-&u N fert BALTIMOKE COUNTY. MARYLA!
_‘n-:'E ] '8 egwes SALTIMORE % M. 3%74 ST —mm::n ND ». 38987
@ Gegrass 68 s OFFICE OF FINS MISCELLANIGUS CAGh HECEIPT
i o MISCELLFNEOUS GASt :
By 1 T
—rin June 28, 1976 01662 B our Bopbe 3y W% o OS2
: et 5.5
| EoE —— e —
i o T/ Josesh Touay, Peq. Sk Aquahect Rdi, Glen
o TSR, Juam Souhey, B 51 Fuude, W, 22061
Burnte, WL 71061 pogysgen for Adverti; -y
Gary, oy oting ana Josting of property for Glemvaod

M-25-4

B3 B AT 76 3 7550w

n SiGRATURE 0% Casmiin

UALIGATION OR ISHATURK OF CARNIER

[£})

(2)

a BRN_ 8D ,
‘XH MEMORANDUYM

=5 i 9 §
Topic: Glenwood Fstates .

4714 Washington Blvd.
Baltimore County, Maryland 21227

€h~ property in the amcunt Of $71,450 as shown in the Land

not, in uy opinion, be in strict harmony

History of the Broperty The subject property was at one time Pecords. 1a Answer to a suit Spradlin claimed that the rortgage

anoune was $74,000 (Burch v Spradlin, etal. Circuit Court for
Daltimere County Equity No. 104/128,/61718). On the same day,

larger than its present size of 1 is2 with the spirit ard intent of said Regulation:,

acres + or -. Baltimore County Land but rathor arranged to please and satisfy the

current Description This property is located in the l3th.

petitioners alone.”
of Baltimore County on the Northwest side of Records indicate that on 6/1%/34 » parcel was conveyed to the - & B T — 10/29/74, Spradlin executed » Leed to Glenwood Corpuration
Philadelphia Baltimore & Washington RR (CWBjr 932/137). Under The Bush's filed an appeal from for the property. Spredlin owns 100% .
Washingtun Boulevard beginning ¢11 feet South- fesioner and on June 2lst. 1956 the Board ~f Zoning of the Stock of Glenwood
5l 4 corm date of 8/13/38 a second parcel was conveyed, this time to the Comissioner and on & Corpoiation and is the Premident of that Corporation
field Ave . Title is held in the name o eNWOO! . . " . )
vest of Mayfieid Avenue , . State Roads Commission (CHE' - 1038/286). Under date of 11/19/47 Appeais;of Faleiziors Coukty Oifiened mHRC tie yariance
a lard Corporation. The total area is 1 1/Z acres + or -, pe park less than five (5)
Mary the cubject property was acquired by Charles E. Dush and Anna pernit the operation of a Traller Park on Spradii: a Ealtimore Count: on October 14, 1974 in i
recorded instrureants dated 10/29/74 and recorded in the Land Records 5 - LS L Y . 19 apparent
E. Bush with the property descriptior again calling for 1 1/2 acres acres be g ] LSRR ok y
of Bal.imore County 5493/917 on 11/27/74. The ure of the property ¥ ) ng title to

+ or -, In 1947 the proparty w

) apparently residential with ‘atel:
is that of a residence and a Mobile Home Park with up to tweive (12) Apparently Charles and Anna Aush immed. y the subject property Robert C.

trailers being located in the park snd occupied as residences. The anermiding inth Baiay forarRs.Gn Rt. (ORISALEZ8 the Bushie established a Trailer Park on the property and in recent years Spradlin applied ar President for Cleawood Corporation, again
subject property is next to a railroad right of way and the subject Fiimnia parielon for yariance to oning:regilations:wich.the had rented space to twelve (12) trailer owners. On January 31, apparently in aniicipation of that corporation being formed (it
AsEing coamlaaigney of EaYtiiSreComity (a1e#ruly oherelat 1974 a *Camp or Motel License® was issued to Glenwned Mobile a8 actusily incorpcraved on 10/29/74). That apslication shows

property drops off into a steep grade down to the railroad tracks.
that there are li trailers and shows a "Lot size of Property” as

Filed by the Bush’s in that petition showed that the tract .
Trailers are located around the property line of the subject PiLRERHARLE o that pCition Shon Park upon the application of Chacies E. Bush en Application lc. 7

contained 1.4 acres + or -. On March 20, 1956 the Deputy Zoning - being 3.8 acres. License nurber 114 for & "Camp or Motel Licanse®

property and either abut adjoinirg property or enc roach over the dated 12/27/73 and Lic use No. 45 being issued. That lice
Comnissioner for Baltimore County demied the petition of the application sates that there are twelve (12, -railers on the uas iasued on Novesber 13, 1974, ihiis th:t application vas pending

property line (from appearances and without bepefit of property
Spradlin apparently contacted Baltimore ~ounty Office of Zoming

s M Bush's for m:, !olluui:q(;:::;m:;. T property. The Lot size of Property” is left blamk on tle i
which extend over the steep grade, and it is mot possible to T application. ner, f£or on 10/31/74 » letter was dirsceed fcom that
getermine whers the proerty line for the subject property is endsfoutotenttis (1) doceypluscanuiaun: Office to Spradlin. That letter is quoted in full s follows:
located. The park was fcrmerly (prior to October 1974) cccupied T grant the garsats wonlEsct beiinsteiot Acquisition by Current Owner  In April of 1374 Charles E. "Enc.osed you will find a copy of the Varisnce
by persons wao owned their pebile homes; however since ownershlp harzeny with the spiric and inient of ¥aid Bush died leaving Anna as his that was yranted Charles and Anna Bush.

Regulations." (Section 414) widow. Approximately September 1,

by the present owner these tenants have either moved or have had In the ourse of my vonversatien with you, you

The Deputy 2oning Commissioner then went on to stat+: h £
eviction notices served upon them so that the owner could imstall b Ry 9 1974 Anna E. Bush contzacted with Robert C. Spradlin and is wife

| "....To comply with Section 414.4 "Trailer wanted to kaow whether you could move the trailers

mobile homes in the park which were owned by the owner or by the for the sale of the subject property. Settlement apparently took il vout B m et s o
] i g S ntage.
persons who control the owner corporation. Parka™ ¥ould alicw tie petitioners. o place place on October 29, 1974 with the Spradlin's taking title from

il tmpiler on Alv propartyandiehisiwould gush for a price of $88,500 with Bush taking back a mortgage on

. - , . T . i



5)

“would be permissable to change the location
of the trallers, but you cannot exceed the 12
trailers that are now located in the park.

Enclosed also is a copy of the Zoning Reguiations

pertaining to trailer pai
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.”
That letter is then signed by John J. Dillon, Jr. (Chief -Zoning

Enforcement Division} and by Amedee Raphal {(Zoning Technician).

ARGUMENT

It is submitted that Baltimore County should not
allow the many and serious violations of the Zoning Law and
Regulations to contimue. Althoush the former owners did obrain
a variance from Baltimore County for tne operation of a Trailer
Park on less than 5 acres, there has been no variance as to the

neny other requirements for the operation of a trailer park.

Baltimore County requires that each trailer shall
be allocated not less than 3,000 square fret. The total square
teet of the property is only some 75,340 square feet (based on
1 1/2 acres) with approximately 21,000 sguare feet of the total
area being devoted to the residential house located on the
property. There is a 23' unpaved roadway ruaning the 440°
lengtr of the property with an additional area for parking

for the house, a small atone building, a "Dumpster® and

. If you have any further

8

a *meter board®. Baltimore County should enforce the requirement
that there be a full 3,000 square feet for each and every trailer

located in this park.

An additional requirement of the County is that
g each trailer space, and that maid

n width, hard surfaced and

there be a drivewsy abutin
drivovay be not less than 30 feet i
The driveway at the subjec: property is
Baltimore County

adequately lighted.
23 feet in widtn, unpaved and vnlighted.

should not allow this viclation to continue.

The County requires that trailers be kept hack

100 feat from any roed or street, and 7% feet from any boundry

1ine of the proparty. This requirement war vecognized by the

peputy Zoning Commissioner in 1956 and he clearly stated that

this allows for only one (1) trailer to be located in this

park. Trailers in the mubject park currently sbut the propercy

line ur extend over it.

(#rom which no variance was every issued) and require that all

trailers be properly located and that therefore this pack be

reduced from the current twelve (12) trailexs tc a size of
one (1) trailer.

Baltimore County is mot in any manner prejudiced

as to enforcement of its foning Laws and Regulaticns. The

current owner purchased the property aftes having inspected

the property, wne represented b counsel at time of purchaser

and was furnished with a copy of the Zoning Regulaticns when

The County should enforce this requirment

m

he inquized, approximately 10/31/74. The current owner represented

to the County on his applicaticn for a camp or motel licerse that

his property consisted of some 3.8 acres when in truth and in
fuct the property consists of either 1.4 acres oz 1 1/2 2cras
4 or =. Tt is submitted tha: the County igsued that licerse
besed upon a material statement im the application which now
14 shown to be false. Baltimore County should revoke any
existing perrit which it has issued and require a full,
complete and accurate application to be mader and further
the County should require that a physicial inspection of the
property be made by the required parties [Buildiny Engineer.
g Depaxrtment]

FPire Preventior. Plumbina Inspection, &nd 22
and that such parties not npprove ony such application unlass
and until each and every rejuiremens of Baltimore County be

fully tnd faithfully completed by the cwners of this Trailar Park.

Conclusion Although Baltimore County has issued a Variance

for the operation of a Trailer Fark on lsss than

£1ve (5) acres at the location of 4714 Washington

Boulevard, it has nct issued a varia.ce as to any other requirement

of the Zoning Law or the Regulacions thereunder. Pricr to any
sueh “variance® it would be neiessary for the current owner to
file a petiticn for such variances with the County with an
opportunity for the Community to he heard as to any objecticns
which exist as to the issuance of such variances. Daltimore
County should enforce ite Zoaing Laws and Figulatiras for the

Lenefit 4f all citizens of that County and cannut by “executive

8)
ignore er waive such Laws and/or Regulations. Etven if
the various offici,

fiat"

ald of Baltimore County should feel some
woral obligation to the former ow.sr secause they continuved
to issue annual "licenses” for this Park; ;
"moral okligation”

they have no such

1
Accnse based upon a false material statement in the applic:
for suck license. Further,

POt feel a “moral cbligation” hecause of ary past lack of

enforcement by prior officials and/or Adninistrations Thy
- The

County should demand that the curcent owner bring .he Park
into €ull and complete complisnce with Baitimore founty Law

ana e s i al
gulation, o in the alternative the Zouncy should take

the necessary legal action to close the Park,
LEGAL ANALY SIS

Sevaral basie colats can be mede coacersing the subject o

"Varisaces'

© zoning Regulations. I

senecal terms 4 Vartance is an
aur
hortty for the yropecty ouner tu n some vay dapart from the iiteral
e ittera
Fedelresents of the Zonlng Regulation. which apply to the provertys

Dmnlel v OC 3d of Zoing Adiustmeat, 329 A2d 773 .

vhict. allous a
PECPSrty cvmer €0 cperate u busleess on proparty which fa

The type of variaoce

ot
soned for Bustness or Maaufactuchug; or to opetate 4 particula
as < tspe

Of business Clfferent froa chat

lowed iy the Zondng, falls tnts the
cau

ory 5f & “Use Variance”; ande

L3V 39 of Appeais of Beach

o) e
A2 220, 22 iAW 8. A use variaace s not to be granted purely

because of floancial hirdsntp; faltsoury 8d of Zonlag sppeals Bounds,
P € Zoning spp s,
and €1

s of Se. Viator v € 3d of Zoming

214 A2d 810, 240 M4 5;

Adjustoent, 320 AZd i91.

to the current owner who acquired his current

ation
the current County officiels should

e

«10)

One further point might be of importance tr fore maving seems to defeat thefr own pasition when they acknowledve that they first “were uniawtul ard did not estop the appellant
az

frou prossuoting this sute.” (At page 279)

became avare of the deficiencles when the p-operty was sold in 1974 (October).

on to the specific problem of po

toppel on the ,afE OF the County.

e W L i e iy 5 ek L PR Certainly the County would not contend that a maximum of =ight (8) wmonths
Whin these decisfons ave viewed In light
wEdl W As recently as 1566 the Maryland Coutt of Appeals comsidered © i 1 Mghe of the waces shich

which related to the "health, safety und welfare" of the public when they ootice was suffic{ent to creats sone type of prejud:.
: extat (n the pressnt zase, the result ssems clear - the O
the subject axd clted Bervyn F'e/ghta, Supra. with approvil. clear - the County L3 io

(a3 the County puts 1r) a “non-conforsing” use. Aside from that, the

have Zoning variances under consideracion. The specific case arose fn
o way estopped. The vurrent owner of the property (Glemwsod) fs

Bent County v abe]. 246 Md. 395 it page 40). This case alzo adopts

language from Lipsitz v Parc, 164 Hd. 222 ‘1933) where at page 501

Bsltimocs County and related to a 100 ft. sec-back for electric lines, County is nat legally estopped from prosecuting & svit. Maryland lavw

Deen v Baltimots G & E, 214 A2d 146, 240 Nd 317, As applied to & mobile

Tome park, with the recognized problems comcerning fire safety and other

100% owned by an individual (Spradlin) whe has several years expericnce

{s clear and to the point uith the leading case being Beruyn Heizhts v
a3 a seller of =ebils homes 4nd is svare of various probless and requirssants

Rogers, 177 A2d 712, 226 1 271, That case arose <hen both the town the court quotes as follova:
of dobile hoce parks. He was represenced by counsel at Cime of purchase

health celated situstions, Baltisore County Ls bouad to consider the i oy S AR SBCLH COILMRY Pee ey endurarithara;furnits A pmis s e S € o) g e
of the property, Inapacted the propercy with trailes
sotog vmtesmt navtns e 4o ot saoe tmnnn £ur 8 homs sttt O grant doss not, under any principle of estorpsl, propercy wich trailers {a place, and
taquired of the County and vas promely fucatahed with o sopy of the

prevent the pecwit from being unlawful uor from

batween. such homes, type of raad (so that firs eqpt. can enter and raach “,...50me authorities he.d that the prinsiple i .
couirements for o Teailer Park fn Batcisore County.
B8 urvoppel isse mar apply agatask. o ity ub betng denaunced by the minicipalicy because or gy Heavalie

4 mobile home), and the distance cthat such mobile homes should be set
iuforned that a Varisace had been granted to the Bash's and vas

the majority rule is to the effect that the 1ts fllegality, Iu the isruomce of permits

back from the property line. Under the holding of Deen, Supra., Baltimore
furnished a copy of same. That Varfance ¢leazly is liaited to the operacica

doctrine of cacoppel n pals s applied to sunicipal, purauant to the ordinanca at bar, the municipality

County cannot rely on a hearing and subssquent granting of & Varfance when
of & Tratler Prek on

83 thar 5 acres, exd does mot grant a Variarce from

such bearing and Ordec had to do with the npecific polnt of alloulns a a8 vell as to privats, carporations 4ad individuals, was oot acting fn any proprietary capacity ser is
aay of the other requiraments of the Zonfag Re g e
mobile hous park on le 8 then 5 acess. Thars 4 nSthing in the record to EImsTpe b e acea o oL ey 0T cors careswidit AR (R et g e e o s
license for operation of & park was Lrsued shoul
the scope of their authority and Justice and risht diechargs of & governsental function through fea . e

indicate that the 3oard of Zoning Appeals of Baltimors County gave any
and the les

© of October *1. 1374 allowiry fer a change of location of

require that the publiz be estopped. (Authorities public officers of Limit

consideration to the vaclous health, safery and welfare problems which
the twe've {12; trailers vas clearly based on the Appii-

n asde by

would arse should & varfance be given from the many Zoning Requirements Cited). And Lt ha. been beld that sunicipalities doctrine of equitable estoppel canmor be here
Spradlin where!a te clajsed that the park consisted of 3

then in force; and thefr Order must Eherefors be read as being strictly may be estopped hy reason of the lssusnce of invoked to defeat the munfcipality in e enforcesent e ated oE A0 1.y anris

when in fact ic is enl 1.4 Asras In size.

permits, (Authurities Cited;. Houever, the of 1ts ordinances, because of ai error or mistake

afted to the ooe point vhereby they valved the 5 acre requiresent.

and textewriters very generally state that a com itted by cue of ira officers or agencs uhich

By lecter daced May 12, 1975 the Baltimore County Office of sunicipalit: is not estopped to set up the Lllegality has been relied on by The tlird party fo his

Planning & Zoning (under signatuce of James B, Byrnes, III, Chief of of & permi:. (Authorities Cited). And the fssuance of detriment. Every one dealing with the officers

Zoning Enforcement Section) sems to be contending that (o some manner an {llegal pernit creates no "vested rights" in the : and agents of & aunicipality is charged with \nouledge

they are prejudiced and estopped becanse 17 years have passed and the permittee. (Authorities Cited). We have held above of tla Lature of their duties and the exteat of cheir

powers, and therefor such a person camnot be considered
to have been deceived ot aisled by their acts when

mobile howe park licensa as been fagzued by the County each year for this that the permits Lssued to the appellee were in

violation of the zouing ordinance; consequently they

pecperty. There are

varal probleas with the Couaty taking this

dons uithout lugal suthoricy.”

pos. .on; the first being that the County Off ce of Planaing-& Zening
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